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2020 President's Day Regatta

Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split
Race 1a: Womens Varsity 4x Final 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 2  California Yacht Club (A. Lange) 05:13.05 05:13.05 00:05:13.05
2nd 6 Newport A (S. Lavin) 05:25.78 4.1% 00:12.73 05:25.78 00:05:13.05 00:00:12.73
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew A (H. Sanchez) 05:29.52 5.3% 00:03.74 05:29.52 00:05:13.05 00:00:16.47
4th 4 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (I. Burdett) 05:38.43 8.1% 00:08.91 05:38.43 00:05:13.05 00:00:25.38
5th 5 Casitas Rowing (R. Varney) 05:40.27 8.7% 00:01.84 05:40.27 00:05:13.05 00:00:27.22
6th 3 RowLA (K. Kim) 05:52.50 12.6% 00:12.23 05:52.50 00:05:13.05 00:00:39.45
Race 1b: Womens Varsity 4x Final 2 @ 10:08 AM
1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B (K. Warren) 05:19.00 05:19.00 00:05:19.00
2nd 4 Newport B (I. beehler) 05:30.75 3.7% 00:11.75  05:30.75 00:05:19.00 00:00:11.75
Race 3: Mens Novice 8+ Final @ 10:16 AM
1st 1 Newport (C. Carson) 04:19.20 04:19.20 00:04:19.20
2nd 3 San Diego RC (A. Howe) 04:27.69 3.3% 00:08.49 04:27.69 00:04:19.20  00:00:08.49
3rd 6 Marin C (L. Thompson) 04:29.44 4.0% 00:01.75 04:29.44 00:04:19.20 00:00:10.24
4th 4 Marin B (C. Landa) 04:34.15 5.8% 00:04.71 04:34.15 00:04:19.20 00:00:14.95
5th 2 Marin A (B. Ryan) 04:39.72 7.9% 00:05.57 04:39.72 00:04:19.20  00:00:20.52
6th 5 Los Gatos (E. Kim) 04:42.54 9.0% 00:02.82 04:42.54 00:04:19.20  00:00:23.34
Race 4: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 10:24 AM
1st 5 Marin (M. Popper) 05:10.50 05:10.50 00:05:10.50
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew (A. Steege) 05:27.70 5.5% 00:17.20 05:27.70 00:05:10.50 00:00:17.20
3rd 3 Los Gatos A (M. Gammons) 05:29.66 6.2% 00:01.96 05:29.66 00:05:10.50 00:00:19.16
4th 6 Newport B (T. Graves) 05:36.20 8.3% 00:06.54 05:36.20 00:05:10.50  00:00:25.70
5th 4 Newport A (K. Hart) 05:36.95 8.5% 00:00.75 05:36.95 00:05:10.50 00:00:26.45
6th 1 Los Gatos B (L. Cetin) 05:58.60 15.5% 00:21.65 05:58.60 00:05:10.50 00:00:48.10
Race 5: Womens JV 4x Final @ 10:32 AM
1st 2 Newport (P. Cagle) 05:12.00 05:12.00 00:05:12.00
2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (K. Stropky) 05:16.91 1.6% 00:04.91 05:16.91 00:05:12.00 00:00:04.91
3rd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B (H. Martin) 05:28.76 5.4% 00:11.85 05:28.76 00:05:12.00 00:00:16.76
4th 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club A (M. Ommen) 05:46.31 11.0% 00:17.55 05:46.31 00:05:12.00 00:00:34.31
5th 1 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club B (I. Burdett) 05:50.91 12.5% 00:04.60 05:50.91 00:05:12.00 00:00:38.91
6th 5 CCHS Crew (C. Parkinson) 05:57.78 14.7% 00:06.87 05:57.78 00:05:12.00 00:00:45.78
Race 6: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 10:40 AM
1st 6 California Yacht Club (E. Cahill) 05:37.90 05:37.90 00:05:37.90
2nd 3 San Diego RC (l. Necochea) 05:54.55 4.9% 00:16.65 05:54.55 00:05:37.90 00:00:16.65
3rd 7 Los Gatos (U. Kausik) 05:55.24 5.1% 00:00.69 05:55.24 00:05:37.90  00:00:17.34
4th 2 Marin (E. Harper) 05:58.73 6.2% 00:03.49 05:58.73 00:05:37.90  00:00:20.83
5th 5 RowlLA (E. Goldstein) 06:06.43 8.4% 00:07.70 06:06.43 00:05:37.90  00:00:28.53
6th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew (C. Mason) 06:35.63 17.1% 00:29.20 06:35.63 00:05:37.90  00:00:57.73
7th 4 CCHS Crew (L. Vizcarra) 07:22.18 30.9% 00:46.55 07:22.18 00:05:37.90 00:01:44.28
Race 9a: Womens Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 10:48 AM
1st 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (L. Morse) 05:35.40 05:35.40 00:05:35.40
2nd 4 Marin A (C. Holmstrom) 05:36.58 0.4% 00:01.18 05:36.58 00:05:35.40 00:00:01.18
3rd 2 Newport A (M. Dietrick) 06:04.43 8.7% 00:27.85 06:04.43 00:05:35.40 00:00:29.03
3 Los Gatos A (G. Kaufman) Scratch
5 San Diego RC A (I. Necochea) Scratch
Race 9b: Womens Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 10:56 AM
1st 3 Marin B (A. Odland) 05:33.70 05:33.70 00:05:33.70
2nd 4 Newport B (R. Srinivasan) 06:16.73 12.9% 00:43.03 06:16.73 00:05:33.70  00:00:43.03
3rd 2 San Diego RC B (M. Mehta) 06:24.16 15.1% 00:07.43 06:24.16 00:05:33.70  00:00:50.46
5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (L. Ov) Scratch
6 Los Gatos B (H. Walters) Scratch
Race 10a: Womens Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 11:04 AM
1st 4 California Yacht Club A (T. Koch) 05:26.30 05:26.30 00:05:26.30
2nd 2 Newport (O. Krum) 05:44.81 5.7% 00:18.51 05:44.81 00:05:26.30 00:00:18.51
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3rd 5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club A (A. Backes) 05:57.50 9.6% 00:12.69 05:57.50 00:05:26.30 00:00:31.20

4th 6 Casitas Rowing (D. Grant) 05:58.11 9.7% 00:00.61  05:58.11 00:05:26.30 00:00:31.81

5th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Burnham) 06:17.49 15.7% 00:19.38 06:17.49 00:05:26.30 00:00:51.19
Race 10b: Womens Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 11:12 AM

1st 5 California Yacht Club B (V. Morgan) 05:33.70 05:33.70 00:05:33.70

2nd 2 California Yacht Club C (A. Hurwitz) 05:43.65 3.0% 00:09.95 05:43.65 00:05:33.70  00:00:09.95

3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (K. Magana) 05:48.54 4.4% 00:04.89 05:48.54 00:05:33.70 00:00:14.84

4th 6 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club B (E. Vermillion) 06:28.48 16.4% 00:39.94 06:28.48 00:05:33.70  00:00:54.78

5th 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club C (M. Ommen) 06:52.73 23.7% 00:24.25 06:52.73 00:05:33.70 00:01:19.03
Race 11: Womens Freshman 4x+ Final @ 11:28 AM

1st 1 Casitas Rowing A (K. Kent) 05:42.40 05:42.40 00:05:42.40

2nd 2 Los Gatos (U. Kausik) 05:46.40 1.2% 00:04.00 05:46.40 00:05:42.40 00:00:04.00

3rd 3 Marin (M. Popper) 05:50.18 2.3% 00:03.78 05:50.18 00:05:42.40 00:00:07.78

4th 6 Casitas Rowing B (R. Lacques) 05:52.47 2.9% 00:02.29 05:52.47 00:05:42.40 00:00:10.07

5th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (A. Steege) 06:16.04 9.8% 00:23.57 06:16.04 00:05:42.40 00:00:33.64

6th 4 CCHS Crew (C. Ralph) 06:26.22 12.8% 00:10.18 06:26.22 00:05:42.40 00:00:43.82
Race 12a: Mens Freshman 4+ Final 1 @ 11:36 AM

1st 7  Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Gonzalez) 04:49.10 04:49.10 00:04:49.10

2nd 6 Newport A (C. Ramus) 04:56.89 2.7% 00:07.79 04:56.89 00:04:49.10  00:00:07.79

3rd 1 Marin A (B. Ryan) 05:06.19 5.9% 00:09.30 05:06.19 00:04:49.10  00:00:17.09

4th 3 Casitas Rowing (G. Ashley-Wieners) 05:16.34 9.4% 00:10.15 05:16.34 00:04:49.10 00:00:27.24

5th 5 Los Gatos A (. Moss) 05:17.04 9.7% 00:00.70 05:17.04 00:04:49.10 00:00:27.94

6th 2 San Diego RC (A. Howe) 05:31.44 14.6% 00:14.40 05:31.44 00:04:49.10 00:00:42.34

7th 4 CCHS Crew (K. Derderian) 05:53.47 22.3% 00:22.03 05:53.47 00:04:49.10 00:01:04.37
Race 12b: Mens Freshman 4+ Final 2 @ 11:44 AM

1st 2 Marin C (L. Thompson) 04:58.66 04:58.66 00:04:58.66

2nd 3  Newport B (C. Raya) 05:09.04 3.5% 00:10.38  05:09.04 00:04:58.66  00:00:10.38

3rd 4  Marin B (C. Landa) 05:12.12 4.5% 00:03.08 05:12.12 00:04:58.66 00:00:13.46
Race 13a: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 11:52 AM

1st 2  California Yacht Club A (P. Albrecht) 04:43.20 04:43.20 00:04:43.20

2nd 4 Newport A (C. Kenney) 04:59.71 5.8% 00:16.51  04:59.71 00:04:43.20 00:00:16.51

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. DeRudder) 05:16.67 11.8% 00:16.96 05:16.67 00:04:43.20 00:00:33.47

4th 5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club A (H. Aguon) 05:23.57 14.3% 00:06.90 05:23.57 00:04:43.20 00:00:40.37

5th 6 CCHS Crew (T. Whitney) 05:33.14 17.6% 00:09.57 05:33.14 00:04:43.20 00:00:49.94

6th 1 Casitas Rowing (R. Leavitt) 05:54.42 25.1% 00:21.28 05:54.42 00:04:43.20 00:01:11.22
Race 13b: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 12:00 PM

1st 5 California Yacht Club B (H. Zeigler) 04:52.60 04:52.60 00:04:52.60

2nd 2 Newport B (G. Yoder) 05:07.90 5.2% 00:15.30  05:07.90 00:04:52.60 00:00:15.30

3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (B. Brandmeyer) 05:14.50 7.5% 00:06.60 05:14.50 00:04:52.60 00:00:21.90

4th 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club B (R. Murray) 05:38.60 15.7% 00:24.10  05:38.60 00:04:52.60 00:00:46.00
Race 13c: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 3 @ 12:08 PM

1st 4  California Yacht Club C (P. ZEIGLER) 05:11.30 05:11.30 00:05:11.30

2nd 6 California Yacht Club D (G. Malek) 05:15.74 1.4% 00:04.44 05:15.74 00:05:11.30  00:00:04.44

3rd 3  Newport C (C. Dolak) 05:24.27 4.2% 00:08.53 05:24.27 00:05:11.30 00:00:12.97

4th 5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club D (C. Steffen) 05:28.67 5.6% 00:04.40 05:28.67 00:05:11.30 00:00:17.37

5th 2 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club C (B. Turner) 05:40.66 9.4% 00:11.99  05:40.66 00:05:11.30  00:00:29.36
Race 14a: Womens Novice 2x Final 1 @ 12:24 PM

1st 3 Channel Islands Rowing Club A (F. Sewell) 05:55.90 05:55.90 00:05:55.90

2nd 5 California Yacht Club A (E. Cahill) 06:10.68 4.2% 00:14.78 06:10.68 00:05:55.90 00:00:14.78

3rd 1 RowLA (E. Goldstein) 06:27.14 8.8% 00:16.46 06:27.14 00:05:55.90 00:00:31.24

4th 4 Los Gatos A (M. Long) 06:49.74 15.1% 00:22.60 06:49.74 00:05:55.90 00:00:53.84

5th 2 CCHS Crew (A. Lelevier) 07:02.97 18.8% 00:13.23 07:02.97 00:05:55.90 00:01:07.07

6 Long Beach Junior Crew (E. Placeholder2) Scratch

Race 14b: Womens Novice 2x Final 2 @ 12:32 PM

1st 2  California Yacht Club B (M. Attar) 06:19.30 06:19.30 00:06:19.30

2nd 1 California Yacht Club C (R. Felt) 06:25.30 1.6% 00:06.00 06:25.30 00:06:19.30 00:00:06.00

3rd 3 Channel Islands Rowing Club B (L. Peters) 06:32.12 3.4% 00:06.82 06:32.12 00:06:19.30 00:00:12.82
Race 15: Mens Freshman 8+ Final @ 12:40 PM

1st 2  Newport A (C. Carson) 04:39.90 04:39.90 00:04:39.90

2nd 6 Marin C (L. Thompson) 04:4255 0.9% 00:02.65 04:42.55 00:04:39.90 00:00:02.65

3rd 3 NewportB (L. Martin) 04:45.12 1.9% 00:02.57 04:45.12 00:04:39.90 00:00:05.22
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4th 1 Marin A (B. Ryan) 04:51.93 4.3% 00:06.81 04:51.93 00:04:39.90 00:00:12.03
5th 4 Marin B (C. Landa) 04:53.77 5.0% 00:01.84 04:53.77 00:04:39.90 00:00:13.87
6th 5 Los Gatos (M. Hart) 05:12.58 11.7% 00:18.81  05:12.58 00:04:39.90 00:00:32.68
7th 7 Newport C (E. Placeholder9) 05:18.08 13.6% 00:05.50 05:18.08 00:04:39.90 00:00:38.18
Race 17a: Womens Freshman 8+ Final 1 @ 12:48 PM
1st 5 Marin A (l. Ashley) 05:05.80 05:05.80 00:05:05.80
2nd 4 Newport A (B. Johnson) 05:14.77 2.9% 00:08.97 05:14.77 00:05:05.80 00:00:08.97
3rd 1 Los Gatos A (U. Kausik) 05:18.20 4.1% 00:03.43 05:18.20 00:05:05.80 00:00:12.40
4th 2 Casitas Rowing A (C. Kuzela) 05:23.99 5.9% 00:05.79 05:23.99 00:05:05.80 00:00:18.19
5th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Ov) 05:27.14  7.0% 00:03.15 05:27.14 00:05:05.80 00:00:21.34
6th 6 CCHS Crew (C. Fox) 06:20.31 24.4% 00:53.17 06:20.31 00:05:05.80 00:01:14.51
7 San Diego RC (A. Inamdar) Scratch
Race 17b: Womens Freshman 8+ Final 2 @ 12:56 PM
1st 3 Marin B (T. Schmidt) 05:23.70 05:23.70 00:05:23.70
2nd 5 Newport B (A. Clark) 05:41.51 55% 00:17.81 05:41.51 00:05:23.70  00:00:17.81
3rd 4  Casitas Rowing B (A. Baker) 05:55.04 9.7% 00:13.53  05:55.04 00:05:23.70  00:00:31.34
4th 2 Los Gatos B (H. Feldman) 06:03.11 12.2% 00:08.07 06:03.11 00:05:23.70  00:00:39.41
Race 19a: Mens Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 01:04 PM
1st 3  California Yacht Club A (T. Millar) 04:48.40 04:48.40 00:04:48.40
2nd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Chait-walter) 05:10.22 7.6% 00:21.82 05:10.22 00:04:48.40 00:00:21.82
3rd 7  Casitas Rowing (J. Queen) 05:10.68 7.7% 00:00.46 05:10.68 00:04:48.40 00:00:22.28
4th 2 Channel Islands Rowing Club (C. Coburn) 05:12.08 8.2% 00:01.40 05:12.08 00:04:48.40 00:00:23.68
5th 4 Newport A (C. Kenney) 05:21.68 11.5% 00:09.60 05:21.68 00:04:48.40 00:00:33.28
6th 5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club A (B. Zituni) 05:25.97 13.0% 00:04.29 05:25.97 00:04:48.40 00:00:37.57
7th 1 CCHS Crew (k. Vizanko) 06:42.93 39.7% 01:16.96 06:42.93 00:04:48.40 00:01:54.53
Race 19b: Mens Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 01:12 PM
1st 1 California Yacht Club B (L. Holscher) 04:54.10 04:54.10 00:04:54.10
2nd 4 Newport B (J. Banta) 05:04.79 3.6% 00:10.69 05:04.79 00:04:54.10  00:00:10.69
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (c. ela) 05:22.35 9.6% 00:17.56  05:22.35 00:04:54.10 00:00:28.25
4th 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club B (G. Bunker) 06:19.03 28.9% 00:56.68 06:19.03 00:04:54.10  00:01:24.93
Race 19c: Mens Varsity 2x Final 3 @ 01:20 PM
1st 4 California Yacht Club C (N. Jones) 05:06.50 05:06.50 00:05:06.50
2nd 2  California Yacht Club D (P. ZEIGLER) 05:16.78 3.4% 00:10.28 05:16.78 00:05:06.50 00:00:10.28
3rd 3  Newport C (H. Tavernetti) 05:20.55 4.6% 00:03.77  05:20.55 00:05:06.50 00:00:14.05
4th 6 California Yacht Club E (O. Morgan) 05:21.80 5.0% 00:01.25 05:21.80 00:05:06.50 00:00:15.30
5th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew C (E. Placeholder4) 05:38.12 10.3% 00:16.32 05:38.12 00:05:06.50 00:00:31.62
6th 5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club C (D. Khan) 06:13.87 22.0% 00:35.75 06:13.87 00:05:06.50 00:01:07.37
Race 18a: Mens Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 01:28 PM
1st 3 Newport A (C. Ramus) 04:58.10 04:58.10 00:04:58.10
2nd 2 San Diego RC A (C. Rawson) 05:07.36 3.1% 00:09.26  05:07.36 00:04:58.10  00:00:09.26
3rd 5 Marin A (A. Polkinghorne) 05:32.50 11.5% 00:25.14  05:32.50 00:04:58.10 00:00:34.40
4  Los Gatos (E. Kim) Scratch
Race 18b: Mens Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 01:36 PM
1st 2 Marin C (C. Pontious) 05:14.20 05:14.20 00:05:14.20
2nd 5 Newport B (C. Raya) 05:15.51 0.4% 00:01.31 05:15.51 00:05:14.20 00:00:01.31
3rd 3 San Diego RC B (C. Pittman) 05:43.12 9.2% 00:27.61 05:43.12 00:05:14.20 00:00:28.92
4th 4 MarinB (C. Ural) 05:49.77 11.3% 00:06.65 05:49.77 00:05:14.20  00:00:35.57
Race 20: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:16 PM
1st 4 Marin A (C. Holmstrom) 05:04.60 05:04.60 00:05:04.60
2nd 5  Long Beach Junior Crew (S. Cucu) 05:08.07 1.1% 00:03.47 05:08.07 00:05:04.60 00:00:03.47
3rd 2 Newport A (L. Graves) 05:12.47 2.6% 00:04.40 05:12.47 00:05:04.60 00:00:07.87
4th 6 Newport B (J. Smith) 05:22.54 59% 00:10.07 05:22.54 00:05:04.60 00:00:17.94
5th 3 Casitas Rowing (L. Kemble) 05:23.22 6.1% 00:00.68 05:23.22 00:05:04.60 00:00:18.62
6th 1 Marin B (M. Popper) 05:24.42 6.5% 00:01.20 05:24.42 00:05:04.60 00:00:19.82
7th 7 Marin C (e. rogers) 05:30.57 8.5% 00:06.15 05:30.57 00:05:04.60 00:00:25.97
Race 21: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:24 PM
1st 1 Newport A (S. Breen) 04:29.70 04:29.70 00:04:29.70
2nd 2 Newport B (C. Craft) 04:35.65 2.2% 00:05.95 04:35.65 00:04:29.70  00:00:05.95
3rd 4 Newport C (A. Vu) 04:43.00 4.9% 00:07.35 04:43.00 00:04:29.70  00:00:13.30
4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (K. Price) 04:47.48 6.6% 00:04.48 04:47.48 00:04:29.70 00:00:17.78

Race 22 & 24: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 02:32 PM
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1st 1 Newport A (l. beehler) 04:51.22 04:51.22 00:04:51.22
2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew JV (H. Sanchez) 04:58.94 2.7% 00:07.72 04:58.94 00:04:51.22 00:00:07.72
3rd 3 Newport JV (M. Cooper) 04:59.69 2.9% 00:00.75 04:59.69 00:04:51.22  00:00:08.47
4th 5 Casitas Rowing (L. Kemble) 05:03.37 4.2% 00:03.68 05:03.37 00:04:51.22 00:00:12.15
5th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (K. Stropky) 05:03.97 4.4% 00:00.60 05:03.97 00:04:51.22 00:00:12.75
2 CCHS Crew (J. de Merlier) Scratch
Race 23: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 02:48 PM
1st 2 Newport A (D. Schroeder) 04:21.06 04:21.06 00:04:21.06
2nd 5 Newport B (E. Placeholder18) 04:30.28 3.5% 00:09.22 04:30.28 00:04:21.06  00:00:09.22
3rd 3  Long Beach Junior Crew (C. Hemmings) 04:34.50 5.1% 00:04.22 04:34.50 00:04:21.06 00:00:13.44
4th 1 Casitas Rowing (J. Loebl) 05:06.84 17.5% 00:32.34 05:06.84 00:04:21.06  00:00:45.78
4 CCHS Crew (K. Derderian) Scratch
Race 25: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:56 PM
1st 2 Newport (C. Kenney) 04:21.50 04:21.50 00:04:21.50
2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Gonzalez) 04:26.25 1.8% 00:04.75 04:26.25 00:04:21.50 00:00:04.75
3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (J. Kimura) 04:30.00 3.3% 00:03.75  04:30.00 00:04:21.50 00:00:08.50
4th 6 CCHS Crew (L. Santos) 04:38.92 6.7% 00:08.92 04:38.92 00:04:21.50 00:00:17.42
5th 4 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (H. Aguon) 04:46.87 9.7% 00:07.95 04:46.87 00:04:21.50 00:00:25.37
Race 26: Womens Novice 8+ Final @ 03:04 PM
1st 1 Marin A (C. Holmstrom) 05:06.10 05:06.10 00:05:06.10
2nd 2 San Diego RC (I. Necochea) 05:10.58 1.5% 00:04.48 05:10.58 00:05:06.10  00:00:04.48
3rd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Morse) 05:13.26 2.3% 00:02.68 05:13.26 00:05:06.10 00:00:07.16
4th 3 Marin B (e. rogers) 05:13.82 2.5% 00:00.56 05:13.82 00:05:06.10 00:00:07.72
5th 4 Los Gatos (U. Kausik) 05:17.05 3.6% 00:03.23 05:17.05 00:05:06.10  00:00:10.95
6th 5 Newport A (B. Johnson) 05:20.15 4.6% 00:03.10  05:20.15 00:05:06.10  00:00:14.05
7th 7  Marin C (M. Popper) 05:25.25 6.3% 00:05.10  05:25.25 00:05:06.10  00:00:19.15
Race 27: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:12 PM
1st 2 Newport B (C. Carson) 04:43.30 04:43.30 00:04:43.30
2nd 4 Newport A (L. Martin) 04:47.38 1.4% 00:04.08 04:47.38 00:04:43.30 00:00:04.08
3rd 6 Newport C (M. CHUDNOVSKY) 04:59.33 5.7% 00:11.95 04:59.33 00:04:43.30 00:00:16.03
4th 5 San Diego RC (C. Moseley) 05:14.82 11.1% 00:15.49 05:14.82 00:04:43.30 00:00:31.52
5th 3 Los Gatos (C. Tuckfield) 05:27.09 15.5% 00:12.27 05:27.09 00:04:43.30 00:00:43.79
Race 28a: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 03:20 PM
1st 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (I. Camerino) 05:45.80 05:45.80 00:05:45.80
2nd 2 Newport A (M. Cooper) 05:46.70 0.3% 00:00.90 05:46.70 00:05:45.80  00:00:00.90
3rd 5 California Yacht Club (A. Hurwitz) 05:52.42 1.9% 00:05.72 05:52.42 00:05:45.80 00:00:06.62
4th 3 RowLA (K. Kim) 05:52.45 1.9% 00:00.03 05:52.45 00:05:45.80 00:00:06.65
5th 1 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club A (E. Vermillion) 06:17.85 9.3% 00:25.40 06:17.85 00:05:45.80 00:00:32.05
4  CCHS Crew B (V. Angulo Villarreal) Scratch
Race 28b: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 03:28 PM
1st 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (S. Flor) 06:02.80 06:02.80 00:06:02.80
2nd 2  Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club C (W. Schinabeck) 06:26.86 6.6% 00:24.06 06:26.86 00:06:02.80 00:00:24.06
3 Newport B (E. Chronik) Scratch
4 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club B (M. Ommen) Scratch
Race 29a: Mens Novice 2x Final 1 @ 03:36 PM
1st 4  California Yacht Club A (E. Kim) 01:00.00 01:00.00 00:01:00.00
Official Race Time NOT Captured.
2nd 5  Channel Islands Rowing Club (A. Dutka) 01:06.17 10.3% 00:06.17 01:06.17 00:01:00.00 00:00:06.17
3rd 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (G. Bunker) 01:09.66 16.1% 00:03.49 01:09.66 00:01:00.00 00:00:09.66
4th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B (J. Padilla) 01:22.12 36.9% 00:12.46 01:22.12 00:01:00.00 00:00:22.12
5th 2 CCHS Crew (G. Krich) 01:29.44 49.1% 00:07.32 01:29.44 00:01:00.00 00:00:29.44
Race 29b: Mens Novice 2x Final 2 @ 03:44 PM
1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Josephbek) 05:19.30 05:19.30 00:05:19.30
2nd 4 Newport (C. Ramus) 05:42.53 7.3% 00:23.23 05:42.53 00:05:19.30 00:00:23.23
3rd 5 Los Gatos (J. Thieme) 05:42.93 7.4% 00:00.40 05:42.93 00:05:19.30  00:00:23.63
4th 6 California Yacht Club B (J. Kuhner) 05:50.50 9.8% 00:07.57 05:50.50 00:05:19.30 00:00:31.20
5th 2  Casitas Rowing (A. Cornell) 06:33.58 23.3% 00:43.08 06:33.58 00:05:19.30 00:01:14.28
Race 30a: Mens JV 4x Final 1 @ 03:52 PM
1st 5 Newport A (S. Breen) 04:39.90 04:39.90 00:04:39.90
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Beason) 04:44.66 1.7% 00:04.76 04:44.66 00:04:39.90 00:00:04.76
3rd 1 California Yacht Club (G. Malek) 04:49.84 3.6% 00:05.18 04:49.84 00:04:39.90 00:00:09.94
4th 4 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club A (H. Aguon) 05:01.28 7.6% 00:11.44 05:01.28 00:04:39.90 00:00:21.38
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5th 3 CCHS Crew (D. Correa) 05:03.59 8.5% 00:02.31  05:03.59 00:04:39.90 00:00:23.69

6th 6 Casitas Rowing (I. Bohman) 05:37.46 20.6% 00:33.87 05:37.46 00:04:39.90 00:00:57.56
Race 30b: Mens JV 4x Final 2 @ 04:00 PM

1st 2 Newport B (T. Kurth) 04:58.00 04:58.00 00:04:58.00

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (K. Price) 05:11.68 4.6% 00:13.68 05:11.68 00:04:58.00 00:00:13.68

3rd 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club B (R. Murray) 05:19.66 7.3% 00:07.98 05:19.66 00:04:58.00 00:00:21.66
Race 32: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 04:16 PM

1st 4  California Yacht Club (E. Kim) 05:09.30 05:09.30 00:05:09.30

2nd 3 Los Gatos (C. Tuckfield) 05:41.37 10.4% 00:32.07 05:41.37 00:05:09.30 00:00:32.07

2 Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Papini) Scratch

Race 34a: Womens Freshman 4+ Final 1 @ 04:24 PM

1st 1 Long Beach Junior Crew (T. Griffin) 05:45.70 05:45.70 00:05:45.70

2nd 5 Los Gatos A (G. Kaufman) 05:48.26 0.7% 00:02.56 05:48.26 00:05:45.70  00:00:02.56

3rd 3 San Diego RC (A. Inamdar) 05:55.18 2.7% 00:06.92 05:55.18 00:05:45.70  00:00:09.48

4th 4 Newport A (C. Hamontree) 06:05.29 5.7% 00:10.11  06:05.29 00:05:45.70 00:00:19.59

5th 2 Casitas Rowing A (R. Badami) 06:31.61 13.3% 00:26.32 06:31.61 00:05:45.70  00:00:45.91
Race 34b: Womens Freshman 4+ Final 2 @ 04:32 PM

1st 1 Los Gatos B (L. Alaybeyi) 05:56.20 05:56.20 00:05:56.20

2nd 2 Newport B (C. Murray) 06:06.07 2.8% 00:09.87 06:06.07 00:05:56.20 00:00:09.87

3rd 3 Casitas Rowing B (J. Armstrong) 06:48.14 14.6% 00:42.07 06:48.14 00:05:56.20 00:00:51.94
Race 35a: Mens Varsity 4x Final 1 @ 04:40 PM

1st 5 California Yacht Club A (L. Holscher) 04:24.10 04:24.10 00:04:24.10

2nd 4 Newport (C. Kenney) 04:38.84 5.6% 00:14.74  04:38.84 00:04:24.10  00:00:14.74

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Chait-walter) 04:42.23 6.9% 00:03.39 04:42.23 00:04:24.10 00:00:18.13

4th 3 Casitas Rowing (J. Queen) 04:42.95 7.1% 00:00.72  04:42.95 00:04:24.10 00:00:18.85

5th 2 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (J. Printup) 05:05.55 15.7% 00:22.60 05:05.55 00:04:24.10  00:00:41.45
Race 35b: Mens Varsity 4x Final 2 @ 04:48 PM

1st 4  California Yacht Club B (T. Millar) 04:28.41 04:28.41 00:04:28.41

2nd 2  California Yacht Club C (P. ZEIGLER) 04:42.67 5.3% 00:14.26 04:42.67 00:04:28.41  00:00:14.26

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B (C. Hemmings) 04:52.55 9.0% 00:09.88 04:52.55 00:04:28.41  00:00:24.14

4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew C (L. McDermott) 05:05.54 13.8% 00:12.99 05:05.54 00:04:28.41 00:00:37.13
Race 36: Mens Freshman 4x+ Final @ 04:56 PM

1st 2 Casitas Rowing (G. Ashley-Wieners) 05:06.10 05:06.10 00:05:06.10

2nd 4  Los Gatos (J. Thieme) 05:24.72 6.1% 00:18.62 05:24.72 00:05:06.10  00:00:18.62

3rd 5 San Diego RC (A. Howe) 05:45.32 12.8% 00:20.60 05:45.32 00:05:06.10  00:00:39.22

3 CCHS Crew (K. Derderian) Scratch
Page 1 of 1 Printed: 2020-Feb-08 05:04 PM

50f5

2/15/24, 17:34



